
TAKE NOTICE that the Propel
Charter School, Propel Charter
School-East,  Propel  Charter
School-McKeesport,  Propel
Charter  School-Montour,
Propel  Charter  School-
Braddock Hills, Propel Charter
School-Northside,  Propel
Charter School-Pitcairn, Propel
Charter  School-Hazelwood
Board  of  Trustees  will  hold
meetings for general purposes
on Monday, August 19, 2024;
Monday,  October  21,  2024;
Monday,  January  27,  2025;
Monday,  March  17,  2025;
Monday,  May 19,  2025;  and
Monday,  June  16,  2025.  All
meetings will start at 5:30 PM.
All meetings will be scheduled
to  take  place  at  Propel
Administrative Offices, located
at  3447  E.  Carson  Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15203.
TAKE NOTICE that the Propel
Charter School, Propel Charter
School-East,  Propel  Charter
School-McKeesport,  Propel
Charter  School-Montour,
Propel  Charter  School-
Braddock Hills, Propel Charter
School-Northside,  Propel
Charter School-Pitcairn, Propel
Charter  School-Hazelwood
Finance Committee will  hold
meetings for general purposes
on Tuesday, August 13, 2024;
Tuesday,  October  15,  2024;
Tuesday,  January  21,  2025;
Tuesday,  March  11,  2025,
Tuesday,  May  13,  2025  and
Tuesday,  June  10,  2025.  All
meetings  will  start  at  8:00
A.M.  All  meetings  will  be
scheduled  to  take  place  at
Propel Administrative Offices,
located  at  3447  E.  Carson
Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15203.
Alan T. Shuckrow, Solicitor


